

## IMPORT Storage Charges

Free period : Day of arrival plus 3 calendar days free

Cargo Type	General Cargo		Hazardous Cargo**	
Equipment Type	20ft per day	40ft / 45ft per day	20ft per day	40ft / 45ft per day
Day 1-4	€0	€0	€0	€0
Day 5-10	€30	€60	€80	€110
Day 11-21	€40	€80	€110	€150
Day 22-50	€90	€180	€190	€280
Day 51 onwards	€130	€260	€280	€410

\*\* Some hazardous containers must be delivered direct ex/to vessel on date of discharge/loading as per regulations.

\*\* Excludes any additional costs incurred for removal of container from quay on instruction of local competent authority

## EXPORT Storage Charges

Free period : 9 calendar days free plus day of shipping

Cargo Type	General Cargo		Hazardous Cargo**	
Equipment Type	20ft per day	40ft / 45ft per day	20ft per day	40ft / 45ft per day
Day 1-7	€0	€0	€0	€0
Day 8-10	€0	€0	€90	€130
Day 11-21	€40	€80	€110	€150
Day 22-50	€90	€180	€190	€280
Day 51 onwards	€130	€260	€280	€410

\*\* Some hazardous containers must be delivered direct ex/to vessel on date of discharge/loading as per regulations.

\*\* Excludes any additional costs incurred for removal of container from quay on instruction of local competent authority

## EUCON ADDITIONAL TARIFFS - WAITING TIME

	Free Period:		Additional Costs after Free Period:
Full Collections	One hour free at loading site		Thereafter €80 charge per hour (or part thereof)
Full Deliveries	One hour free at delivery site		Thereafter €80 charge per hour (or part thereof)
Multiple Collections	1 hour free 1st loading site thereafter 30 mins per site		Thereafter €80 charge per hour (or part thereof)
Multiple Deliveries	1 hour free 1st delivery site thereafter 30 mins per site		Thereafter €80 charge per hour (or part thereof)

## EUCON ADDITIONAL TARIFFS - REEFER CHARGES

	Free Period:	Additional Costs after Free Period:
Eucon Reefers Import	Day of arrival plus one day free	€85 per day including plug in, electricity, monitoring - <b>excluding storage costs</b>
Eucon Reefers Export	Day of shipping plus one day free	€85 per day including plug in, electricity, monitoring - <b>excluding storage costs</b>

## EUCON ADDITIONAL TARIFFS - DETENTION CHARGES

In cases where clients are carrying out own haulage, the equipment must be returned to Eucon care within 3 days of lifting empty or laden.

A charge of €25 per day from day 4 onwards applies invoiced to freight payer.

## EUCON ADDITIONAL TARIFFS - DUNNAGE/CLEANING CHARGES

After discharge of cargo, Eucon equipment must be in a clean and empty standard allowing immediate use. In cases where units are soiled, left with dunnage or need cleaning, the following criteria applies:

*Cleaning costs determined on a case by case basis factoring in level of wash required, empty kms due to loss of backload, empty handlings at depot and cost for disposal of any dunnage. Freight payer will be held liable for all costs incurred.*

## EUCON ADDITIONAL TARIFFS - DRAWBACK CHARGES / CUSTOMS INSPECTION

Lo/Lo €120 per container (a) returned to terminal for temporary storage (b) withdrawn from terminal before export.

**NO FREE TIME.** Daily storage per day as per Import Storage Tariff per equipment type

Reefer containers plus daily reefer plug in and monitoring charges as per import reefer tariff.

Wasted Haulage Cost additional as advised by Eucon transport team.

Positioning of container for Customs Inspection - €65 per container

## IMPORT STORAGE CHARGES

Free period : Day of arrival plus 3 calendar days free

Cargo Type	General Cargo		Hazardous Cargo**	
Equipment Type	20ft per day	30ft / 40ft / 45ft per day	20ft per day	30ft / 40ft / 45ft per day
Day 1-4	€0	€0	€0	€0
Day 5-10	€22	€44	€72	€94
Day 11-21	€33	€66	€103	€136
Day 22-50	€77	€154	€177	€254
Day 51 onwards	€121	€242	€271	€392

  

Cargo Type	Empty		Hazardous Empty**	
Equipment Type	20ft per day	30ft / 40ft / 45ft per day	20ft per day	30ft / 40ft / 45ft per day
Day 1-4	€0	€0	€0	€0
Day 5-10	€22	€44	€72	€94
Day 11-21	€33	€66	€103	€136
Day 22-50	€77	€154	€177	€254
Day 51 onwards	€121	€242	€271	€392

\*\* Some hazardous containers must be delivered direct ex/to vessel on date of discharge/loading as per regulations.

\*\* Excludes any additional costs incurred for removal of container from quay on instruction of local competent authority

## EXPORT STORAGE CHARGES

Free period : 9 calendar days free plus day of shipping

Cargo Type	General Cargo		Hazardous Cargo**	
Equipment Type	20ft per day	30ft / 40ft / 45ft per day	20ft per day	30ft / 40ft / 45ft per day
Day 1-7	€0	€0	€0	€0
Day 8-10	€0	€0	€83	€116
Day 11-21	€33	€66	€103	€136
Day 22-50	€77	€154	€177	€254
Day 51 onwards	€121	€242	€271	€392

  

Cargo Type	Empty		Hazardous Empty**	
Equipment Type	20ft per day	30ft / 40ft / 45ft per day	20ft per day	30ft / 40ft / 45ft per day
Day 1-7	€0	€0	€0	€0
Day 8-10	€0	€0	€83	€116
Day 11-21	€33	€66	€103	€136
Day 22-50	€77	€154	€177	€254
Day 51 onwards	€121	€242	€271	€392

\*\* Some hazardous containers must be delivered direct ex/to vessel on date of discharge/loading as per regulations.

\*\* Excludes any additional costs incurred for removal of container from quay on instruction of local competent authority

## EUCON ADDITIONAL TARIFFS - REEFER CHARGES

	Free Period:	Additional Costs after Free Period:
Shippers Own Reefers	Day 1 - 6	€50 per day for provision of electricity - Shippers responsible for own reefer technicians - <b>excluding storage costs</b>
Shippers Own Reefers	Day 7 onwards	€65 per day for provision of electricity - Shippers responsible for own reefer technicians - <b>excluding storage costs</b>

## EUCON ADDITIONAL TARIFFS - DRAWBACK CHARGES / CUSTOMS INSPECTION

Lo/Lo €120 per container (a) returned to terminal for temporary storage (b) withdrawn from terminal before export.

**NO FREE TIME.** Daily storage per day as per Import Storage Tariff per equipment type

Reefer containers plus daily reefer plug in and monitoring charges as per import reefer tariff.

Positioning of container for Customs Inspection - €65 per container

## IMPORT Storage Charges

Free period: Day of arrival plus 5 calendar days free

Cargo Type	General Cargo		Hazardous Cargo**	
Equipment Type	20ft per day	40ft / 45ft per day	20ft per day	40ft / 45ft per day
Day 1-4	€0	€0	€0	€0
Day 5-6	€0	€0	€20	€40
Day 7-9	€30	€60	€45	€90
Day 10-14	€30	€60	€70	€140
Day 15-28	€60	€120	€115	€230
Day 29	€80	€160	€165	€330

## EXPORT STORAGE CHARGES

Free period:	8 calendar days free plus day of shipping		8 calendar days free plus day of shipping	
Cargo Type	General Cargo		Hazardous Cargo**	
Equipment Type	20ft per day	40ft / 45ft per day	20ft per day	40ft / 45ft per day
Day 1-9	€0	€0	€0	€0
Day 10-14	€30	€60	€70	€140
Day 15-28	€60	€120	€115	€230
Day 29	€80	€160	€165	€330

\*\* Some hazardous containers must be delivered direct ex/to vessel on date of discharge/loading as per regulations.

\*\* Excludes any additional costs incurred for removal of container from quay on instruction of local competent authority

## EUCON ADDITIONAL TARIFFS - WAITING TIME

	Free Period:	Additional Costs after Free Period:
Full Collections	One hour free at loading site	Thereafter €80 charge per hour (or part thereof)
Full Deliveries	One hour free at delivery site	Thereafter €80 charge per hour (or part thereof)
Multiple Collections	1 hour free 1st loading site thereafter 30 mins per site	Thereafter €80 charge per hour (or part thereof)
Multiple Deliveries	1 hour free 1st delivery site thereafter 30 mins per site	Thereafter €80 charge per hour (or part thereof)

## EUCON ADDITIONAL TARIFFS - REEFER CHARGES

	Free Period:	Additional Costs after Free Period;
Eucon Reefers Import	Day of arrival plus one day free	€85 per day including plug in, electricity, monitoring - <b>excluding storage costs</b>
Eucon Reefers Export	Day of shipping plus one day free	€85 per day including plug in, electricity, monitoring - <b>excluding storage costs</b>

## EUCON ADDITIONAL TARIFFS - DETENTION CHARGES

In cases where clients are carrying out own haulage, the equipment must be returned to Eucon care within 3 days of lifting empty or laden.  
A charge of **€25 per day from day 4 onwards applies** invoiced to freight payer.

## EUCON ADDITIONAL TARIFFS - DUNNAGE/CLEANING CHARGES

After discharge of cargo, Eucon equipment must be in a clean and empty standard allowing immediate use. In cases where units are soiled, left with dunnage or need cleaning, the following criteria applies:

*Cleaning costs determined on a case by case basis factoring in level of wash required, empty kms due to loss of backload, empty handlings at depot and cost for disposal of any dunnage. Freight payer will be held liable for all costs incurred.*

## EUCON ADDITIONAL TARIFFS - DRAWBACK CHARGES / CUSTOMS INSPECTION

Lo/Lo €120 per container (a) returned to terminal for temporary storage (b) withdrawn from terminal before export.

**NO FREE TIME.** Daily storage per day as per Import Storage Tariff per equipment type

Reefer containers plus daily reefer plug in and monitoring charges as per import reefer tariff.

Wasted Haulage Cost additional as advised by Eucon transport team.

Positioning of container for Customs Inspection - €65 per container

## IMPORT Storage Charges

Free period: Day of arrival plus 5 calendar days free

Cargo Type	General Cargo / Empty		Hazardous Cargo**	
Equipment Type	20ft per day	30ft / 40ft / 45ft per day	20ft per day	30ft / 40ft / 45ft per day
Day 1-4	€0	€0	€0	€0
Day 5-6	€0	€0	€15	€30
Day 7-9	€16	€32	€32	€64
Day 10-14	€21	€42	€62	€124
Day 15-28	€40	€80	€100	€200
Day 29 onwards	€55	€110	€160	€320

## EXPORT STORAGE CHARGES

Free period:	8 calendar days free plus day of shipping		8 calendar days free plus day of shipping	
Cargo Type	General Cargo / Empty		Hazardous Cargo**	
Equipment Type	20ft per day	30ft / 40ft / 45ft per day	20ft per day	30ft / 40ft / 45ft per day
Day 1-9	€0	€0	€0	€0
Day 10-14	€21	€42	€62	€124
Day 15-28	€40	€80	€100	€200
Day 29 onwards	€55	€110	€160	€320

\*\* Some hazardous containers must be delivered direct ex/to vessel on date of discharge/loading as per regulations.

\*\* Excludes any additional costs incurred for removal of container from quay on instruction of local competent authority

## EUCON ADDITIONAL TARIFFS - REEFER CHARGES

	Free Period:	Additional Costs after Free Period;
Shippers Own Reefers	No Free Period	Charges as per below scale for provision of electricity only. Shippers responsible for own reefer technicians.
Shippers Own Reefers	Day 1-6	€52 per day
Shippers Own Reefers	Day 7-49	€75 per day
Shippers Own Reefers	Day 50+	€143 per day

## EUCON ADDITIONAL TARIFFS - DRAWBACK CHARGES / CUSTOMS INSPECTION

Lo/Lo €120 per container (a) returned to terminal for temporary storage (b) withdrawn from terminal before export.

**NO FREE TIME.** Daily storage per day as per Import Storage Tariff per equipment type

Reefer containers plus daily reefer plug in and monitoring charges as per import reefer tariff.

Positioning of container for Customs Inspection - €65 per container

## IMPORT Storage Charges

Free period : Day of arrival plus 4 calendar days free

Cargo Type	General Cargo		Hazardous Cargo**	
Equipment Type	20ft per day	40ft / 45ft per day	20ft per day	40ft / 45ft per day
Day 1-5	€0	€0	€0	€0
Day 6-14	€60	€60	€60	€60
Day 15-21	€70	€70	€70	€70
Day 22-28	€110	€110	€110	€110
Day 29 onwards	€150	€150	€150	€150

## EXPORT Storage Charges

Free period : 9 calendar days free plus day of shipping

Cargo Type	General Cargo		Hazardous Cargo**	
Equipment Type	20ft per day	40ft / 45ft per day	20ft per day	40ft / 45ft per day
Day 1-10	0	0	€0	€0
Day 11-17	€60	€60	€60	€60
Day 18-24	€70	€70	€70	€70
Day 25 onwards	€110	€110	€110	€110

## EUCON ADDITIONAL TARIFFS - WAITING TIME

	Free Period:	Additional Costs after Free Period;
Full Collections	One hour free at loading site	Thereafter €80 charge per hour (or part thereof)
Full Deliveries	One hour free at delivery site	Thereafter €80 charge per hour (or part thereof)
Multiple Collections	1 hour free 1st loading site thereafter 30 mins per site	Thereafter €80 charge per hour (or part thereof)
Multiple Deliveries	1 hour free 1st delivery site thereafter 30 mins per site	Thereafter €80 charge per hour (or part thereof)

## EUCON ADDITIONAL TARIFFS - REEFER CHARGES

	Free Period:	Additional Costs after Free Period;
Eucon Reefers Import	Day of arrival plus one day free	€85 per day including plug in, electricity, monitoring - <b>excluding storage costs</b>
Eucon Reefers Export	Day of shipping plus one day free	€85 per day including plug in, electricity, monitoring - <b>excluding storage costs</b>

## EUCON ADDITIONAL TARIFFS - DETENTION CHARGES

In cases where clients are carrying out own haulage, the equipment must be returned to Eucon care within 3 days of lifting empty or laden.  
A charge of **€25 per day from day 4 onwards applies** invoiced to freight payer.

## EUCON ADDITIONAL TARIFFS - DUNNAGE/CLEANING CHARGES

After discharge of cargo, Eucon equipment must be in a clean and empty standard allowing immediate use. In cases where units are soiled, left with dunnage or need cleaning, the following criteria applies:

**Cleaning costs determined on a case by case basis factoring in level of wash required, empty kms due to loss of backload, empty handlings at depot and cost for disposal of any dunnage. Freight payer will be held liable for all costs incurred.**

## EUCON ADDITIONAL TARIFFS - DRAWBACK CHARGES / CUSTOMS INSPECTION

Lo/Lo €120 per container (a) returned to terminal for temporary storage (b) withdrawn from terminal before export.

**NO FREE TIME.** Daily storage per day as per Import Storage Tariff per equipment type

Reefer containers plus daily reefer plug in and monitoring charges as per import reefer tariff.

Wasted Haulage Cost additional as advised by Eucon transport team.

Positioning of container for Customs Inspection - €50 per container

<b>IMPORT Storage Charges</b>				
Free period:	Day of Arrival plus 6 calendar days free		Day of arrival plus 2 calendar days free	
Cargo Type	General Cargo		Hazardous Cargo**	
Equipment Type	20ft per day	40ft / 45ft per day	20ft per day	40ft / 45ft per day
Day 1-3	€0	€0	€0	€0
Day 4-7	€0	€0	€50	€50
Day 8-9	€35	€50	€85	€100
Day 10-14	€35	€50	€285	€300
Day 15-21	€50	€65	€300	€315
Day 22-50	€60	€110	€310	€360
Day 51 onwards	€80	€160	€330	€410

\*\* Some hazardous containers must be delivered direct ex/to vessel on date of discharge/loading as per regulations.

\*\* Excludes any additional costs incurred for removal of container from quay on instruction of local competent authority

<b>EXPORT Storage Charges</b>				
Free period:	6 calendar days free plus day of shipping		2 calendar days free plus day of shipping	
Cargo Type	General Cargo		Hazardous Cargo**	
Equipment Type	20ft per day	40ft / 45ft per day	20ft per day	40ft / 45ft per day
Day 1-3	€0	€0	€0	€0
Day 4-7	€0	€0	€50	€50
Day 8-9	€35	€50	€85	€100
Day 10-14	€35	€50	€285	€300
Day 15-21	€50	€65	€300	€315
Day 22-50	€60	€110	€310	€360
Day 51 onwards	€80	€160	€330	€410

\*\* Some hazardous containers must be delivered direct ex/to vessel on date of discharge/loading as per regulations.

\*\* Excludes any additional costs incurred for removal of container from quay on instruction of local competent authority

## **EUCON ADDITIONAL TARIFFS - WAITING TIME**

	Free Period:	Additional Costs after Free Period:
Full Collections	One hour free at loading site	Thereafter €80 charge per hour (or part thereof)
Full Deliveries	One hour free at delivery site	Thereafter €80 charge per hour (or part thereof)
Multiple Collections	1 hour free 1st loading site thereafter 30 mins per site	Thereafter €80 charge per hour (or part thereof)
Multiple Deliveries	1 hour free 1st delivery thereafter 30 mins per site	Thereafter €80 charge per hour (or part thereof)

## **EUCON ADDITIONAL TARIFFS - REEFER CHARGES**

	Free Period:	Additional Costs after Free Period:
Eucon Reefers Import	Day of arrival plus one day free	€85 per day including plug in, electricity, monitoring - <b>excluding storage costs</b>
Eucon Reefers Export	Day of shipping plus one day free	€85 per day including plug in, electricity, monitoring - <b>excluding storage costs</b>

## **EUCON ADDITIONAL TARIFFS - DETENTION CHARGES**

In cases where clients are carrying out own haulage, the equipment must be returned to Eucon care within 3 days of lifting empty or laden.

A charge of **€25 per day from day 4 onwards** applies invoiced to freight payer.

## **EUCON ADDITIONAL TARIFFS - DUNNAGE/CLEANING CHARGES**

After discharge of cargo, Eucon equipment must be in a clean and empty standard allowing immediate use. In cases where units are soiled, left with dunnage or need cleaning, the following criteria applies:

*Cleaning costs determined on a case by case basis factoring in level of wash required, empty kms due to loss of backload, empty handlings at depot and cost for disposal of any dunnage. Freight payer will be held liable for all costs incurred.*

## **EUCON ADDITIONAL TARIFFS - DRAWBACK CHARGES**

Lo/Lo €120 per container (a) returned to terminal for temporary storage (b) withdrawn from terminal before export.

**NO FREE TIME.** Daily storage per day as per Import Storage Tariff per equipment type

Reefer containers plus daily reefer plug in and monitoring charges as per import reefer tariff.

Wasted Haulage Cost additional as advised by Eucon transport team.

<b>IMPORT Storage Charges</b>				
<b>Free period:</b>	<b>Day of Arrival plus 6 calendar days free</b>		<b>Day of arrival plus 2 calendar days free</b>	
<b>Cargo Type</b>	<b>General Cargo</b>		<b>Hazardous Cargo**</b>	
<b>Equipment Type</b>	<b>20ft per day</b>	<b>30ft / 40ft / 45ft per day</b>	<b>20ft per day</b>	<b>30ft / 40ft / 45ft per day</b>
Day 1-3	€0	€0	€0	€0
Day 4-7	€0	€0	€50	€50
Day 8-9	€20	€40	€70	€90
Day 10-14	€20	€40	€270	€290
Day 15-21	€25	€50	€275	€300
Day 22-50	€50	€100	€300	€350
Day 51 onwards	€70	€140	€320	€390
<b>Free period:</b>	<b>Day of Arrival plus 6 calendar days free</b>		<b>Day of arrival plus 2 calendar days free</b>	
<b>Cargo Type</b>	<b>Empty</b>		<b>Hazardous Empty**</b>	
<b>Equipment Type</b>	<b>20ft per day</b>	<b>30ft / 40ft / 45ft per day</b>	<b>20ft per day</b>	<b>30ft / 40ft / 45ft per day</b>
Day 1-3	€0	€0	€0	€0
Day 4-7	€0	€0	€15	€15
Day 8-9	€20	€40	€35	€55
Day 10-14	€20	€40	€270	€290
Day 15-21	€25	€50	€275	€300
Day 22-50	€50	€100	€300	€350
Day 51 onwards	€70	€140	€320	€390

\*\* Some hazardous containers must be delivered direct ex/to vessel on date of discharge/loading as per regulations.

\*\* Excludes any additional costs incurred for removal of container from quay on instruction of local competent authority

  

<b>EXPORT Storage Charges</b>				
<b>Free period:</b>	<b>6 calendar days free plus day of shipping</b>		<b>2 calendar days free plus day of shipping</b>	
<b>Cargo Type</b>	<b>General Cargo</b>		<b>Hazardous Cargo**</b>	
<b>Equipment Type</b>	<b>20ft per day</b>	<b>30ft / 40ft / 45ft per day</b>	<b>20ft per day</b>	<b>30ft / 40ft / 45ft per day</b>
Day 1-3	€0	€0	€0	€0
Day 4-7	€0	€0	€50	€50
Day 8-9	€20	€40	€70	€90
Day 10-14	€20	€40	€270	€290
Day 15-21	€25	€50	€275	€300
Day 22-50	€50	€100	€300	€350
Day 51 onwards	€70	€140	€320	€390
<b>Free period:</b>	<b>6 calendar days free plus day of shipping</b>		<b>2 calendar days free plus day of shipping</b>	
<b>Cargo Type</b>	<b>Empty</b>		<b>Hazardous Empty**</b>	
<b>Equipment Type</b>	<b>20ft per day</b>	<b>30ft / 40ft / 45ft per day</b>	<b>20ft per day</b>	<b>30ft / 40ft / 45ft per day</b>
Day 1-3	€0	€0	€0	€0
Day 4-7	€0	€0	€15	€15
Day 8-9	€20	€40	€35	€55
Day 10-14	€20	€40	€270	€290
Day 15-21	€25	€50	€275	€300
Day 22-50	€50	€100	€300	€350
Day 51 onwards	€70	€140	€320	€390

\*\* Some hazardous containers must be delivered direct ex/to vessel on date of discharge/loading as per regulations.

\*\* Excludes any additional costs incurred for removal of container from quay on instruction of local competent authority

## **EUCON ADDITIONAL TARIFFS - REEFER CHARGES**

	<b>Free Period:</b>	<b>Additional Costs after Free Period:</b>
Shippers Own Reefers	Day 1 - 6	€50 per day for provision of electricity - Shippers responsible for own reefer technicians
Shippers Own Reefers	Day 7 onwards	€65 per day for provision of electricity - Shippers responsible for own reefer technicians

## **EUCON ADDITIONAL TARIFFS - DRAWBACK CHARGES**

Lo/Lo €120 per container (a) returned to terminal for temporary storage (b) withdrawn from terminal before export.

**NO FREE TIME.** Daily storage per day as per Import Storage Tariff per equipment type

Reefer containers plus daily reefer plug in and monitoring charges as per import reefer tariff.

## IMPORT / EXPORT Storage Charges

**Free period : Day of arrival/laydown plus 6 calendar days free**

Cargo Type	General Cargo		Hazardous Cargo**	
Equipment Type	20ft per day	40ft / 45ft per day	20ft per day	40ft / 45ft per day
Day 1-7	€0	€0	€0	€0
Day 8-14	€30	€50	€80	€100
Day 15-21	€40	€70	€90	€120
Day 22-50	€50	€80	€100	€130
Day 51 onwards	€60	€120	€110	€170

\*\* Some hazardous containers must be delivered direct ex/to vessel on date of discharge/loading as per regulations.

\*\* Excludes any additional costs incurred for removal of container from quay on instruction of local competent authority

## EUCON ADDITIONAL TARIFFS - WAITING TIME

	Free Period:	Additional Costs after Free Period:
Full Collections	One hour free at loading site	Thereafter €80 charge per hour (or part thereof)
Full Deliveries	One hour free at delivery site	Thereafter €80 charge per hour (or part thereof)
Multiple Collections	1 hour free 1st loading site thereafter 30 mins per site	Thereafter €80 charge per hour (or part thereof)
Multiple Deliveries	1 hour free 1st delivery site thereafter 30 mins per site	Thereafter €80 charge per hour (or part thereof)

## EUCON ADDITIONAL TARIFFS - REEFER CHARGES

	Free Period:	Additional Costs after Free Period:
Eucon Reefers Import	Day of arrival plus one day free	€85 per day including plug in, electricity, monitoring - excluding storage costs
Eucon Reefers Export	Day of shipping plus one day free	€85 per day including plug in, electricity, monitoring - excluding storage costs

## EUCON ADDITIONAL TARIFFS - DETENTION CHARGES

In cases where clients are carrying out own haulage, the equipment must be returned to Eucon care within 3 days of lifting empty or laden.

A charge of **€25 per day from day 4 onwards applies** invoiced to freight payer.

## EUCON ADDITIONAL TARIFFS - DUNNAGE/CLEANING CHARGES

After discharge of cargo, Eucon equipment must be in a clean and empty standard allowing immediate use. In cases where units are soiled, left with dunnage or need cleaning, the following criteria applies:

**Cleaning costs determined on a case by case basis factoring in level of wash required, empty kms due to loss of backload, empty handlings at depot and cost for disposal of any dunnage. Freight payer will be held liable for all costs incurred.**

## EUCON ADDITIONAL TARIFFS - DRAWBACK CHARGES

Lo/Lo €120 per container (a) returned to terminal for temporary storage (b) withdrawn from terminal before export.

**NO FREE TIME.** Daily storage per day as per Import Storage Tariff per equipment type

Reefer containers plus daily reefer plug in and monitoring charges as per import reefer tariff.

Wasted Haulage Cost additional as advised by Eucon transport team.

## IMPORT / EXPORT Storage Charges

Free period : Day of arrival/laydown plus 6 calendar days free

Cargo Type	General Cargo		Hazardous Cargo**	
Equipment Type	20ft per day	30ft / 40ft / 45ft per day	20ft per day	30ft / 40ft / 45ft per day
Day 1-7	€0	€0	€0	€0
Day 8-14	€20	€30	€70	€80
Day 15-21	€25	€50	€75	€100
Day 22-50	€30	€60	€80	€110
Day 51 onwards	€50	€100	€100	€150
Cargo Type	Empty		Hazardous Empty**	
Equipment Type	20ft per day	30ft / 40ft / 45ft per day	20ft per day	30ft / 40ft / 45ft per day
Day 1-7	€0	€0	€0	€0
Day 8-14	€20	€30	€35	€45
Day 15-21	€25	€50	€75	€100
Day 22-50	€30	€60	€80	€110
Day 51 onwards	€50	€100	€100	€150

\*\* Some hazardous containers must be delivered direct ex/to vessel on date of discharge/loading as per regulations.

\*\* Excludes any additional costs incurred for removal of container from quay on instruction of local competent authority

## EUCON ADDITIONAL TARIFFS - REEFER CHARGES

	Free Period:	Additional Costs after Free Period:
Shippers Own Reefers	No Free period	€70 per day for provision of electricity - Shippers responsible for own reefer technicians

## EUCON ADDITIONAL TARIFFS - DRAWBACK CHARGES

Lo/Lo €120 per container (a) returned to terminal for temporary storage (b) withdrawn from terminal before export.

**NO FREE TIME.** Daily storage per day as per Import Storage Tariff per equipment type

Reefer containers plus daily reefer plug in and monitoring charges as per import reefer tariff.

## Storage Charges - ALL INTERMODAL TERMINALS (EXCEPT DE/AT/PL)

Free period : Day of arrival/Laydown plus 6 calendar days free

Cargo Type	General Cargo		Hazardous Cargo**	
	20ft per day	40ft / 45ft per day	20ft per day	40ft / 45ft per day
Day 1-2	€0	€0	€0.00	€0.00
Day 3-7	€0	€0	€40.00	€80.00
Day 8-14	€33	€44	€83.00	€94.00
Day 15-21	€44	€55	€94.00	€105.00
Day 22-50	€55	€100	€105.00	€150.00
Day 51 onwards	€75	€140	€125.00	€190.00

\*\* Some hazardous containers must be delivered direct ex/to vessel/train/barge on date of discharge/loading as per regulations.

\*\* Excludes any additional costs incurred for removal of container from the terminal on instruction of local competent authority

## Storage Charges - ALL GERMAN / AUSTRIAN INTERMODAL TERMINALS\*

Free period : Day of arrival/Laydown plus 3 calendar days free

Cargo Type	General Cargo		Hazardous Cargo**	
	20ft per day	40ft / 45ft per day	20ft per day	40ft / 45ft per day
Day 1-4	€0	€0	€0.00	€0.00
Day 5-14	€33	€44	€83.00	€94.00
Day 15-21	€44	€55	€94.00	€105.00
Day 22-50	€55	€100	€105.00	€150.00
Day 51 onwards	€75	€140	€125.00	€190.00

\* Frankfurt an der Oder excluded - see Poland tariffs hereunder.

\*\* Some hazardous containers must be delivered direct ex/to vessel/train/barge on date of discharge/loading as per regulations.

\*\* Excludes any additional costs incurred for removal of container from the terminal on instruction of local competent authority

## Storage Charges - ALL POLAND TERMINALS & FRANKFURT a/d ODER

Free period:	Day of Arrival/Laydown plus 6 calendar days free		Day of Arrival / Laydown free ONLY	
Cargo Type	General Cargo		Hazardous Cargo**	
Equipment Type	20ft per day	40ft / 45ft per day	20ft per day	40ft / 45ft per day
Day 1	€0	€0	€0.00	€0.00
Day 2-4	€0	€0	€120.00	€120.00
Day 5-7	€0	€0	€210.00	€210.00
Day 8-14	€33	€44	€310.00	€310.00
Day 15-21	€44	€55	€310.00	€310.00
Day 22-50	€55	€100	€310.00	€310.00
Day 51 onwards	€75	€140	€310.00	€310.00

## EUCON ADDITIONAL TARIFFS - WAITING TIME

	Free Period:	Additional Costs after Free Period:
Full Collections	One hour free at loading site	Thereafter €80 charge per hour (or part thereof)
Full Deliveries	One hour free at delivery site	Thereafter €80 charge per hour (or part thereof)
Multiple Collections	1 hour free 1st loading site thereafter 30 mins per site	Thereafter €80 charge per hour (or part thereof)
Multiple Deliveries	1 hour free 1st delivery site thereafter 30 mins per site	Thereafter €80 charge per hour (or part thereof)

## EUCON ADDITIONAL TARIFFS - REEFER CHARGES

	Free Period:	Additional Costs after Free Period:
Eucon Reefers Import	Day of arrival plus one day free	€80 per day including plug in, electricity, monitoring and storage
Eucon Reefers Export	Day of shipping plus one day free	€80 per day including plug in, electricity, monitoring and storage

## EUCON ADDITIONAL TARIFFS - DETENTION CHARGES

In cases where clients are carrying out own haulage, the equipment must be returned to Eucon care within 3 days of lifting empty or laden.

A charge of **€25 per day from day 4 onwards applies** invoiced to freight payer.

## EUCON ADDITIONAL TARIFFS - DUNNAGE/CLEANING CHARGES

After discharge of cargo, Eucon equipment must be in a clean and empty standard allowing immediate use. In cases where units are soiled, left with dunnage or need cleaning, the following criteria applies:

*Cleaning costs determined on a case by case basis factoring in level of wash required, empty kms due to loss of backload, empty handlings at depot and cost for disposal of any dunnage. Freight payer will be held liable for all costs incurred.*

## EUCON ADDITIONAL TARIFFS - DRAWBACK CHARGES

Lo/Lo €120 per container (a) returned to terminal for temporary storage (b) withdrawn from terminal before export.

**NO FREE TIME.** Daily storage per day as per Import Storage Tariff per equipment type

Reefer containers plus daily reefer plug in and monitoring charges as per import reefer tariff.

Wasted Haulage Cost additional as advised by Eucon transport team.

## Storage Charges - ALL INTERMODAL TERMINALS (EXCEPT DE/AT/PL)

Free period : Day of arrival/Laydown plus 6 calendar days free

Cargo Type	General Cargo		Hazardous Cargo**	
	20ft per day	40ft / 45ft per day	20ft per day	40ft / 45ft per day
Day 1-2	€0	€0	€0.00	€0.00
Day 3-7	€0	€0	€40.00	€80.00
Day 8-14	€33	€44	€83.00	€94.00
Day 15-21	€44	€55	€94.00	€105.00
Day 22-50	€55	€100	€105.00	€150.00
Day 51 onwards	€75	€140	€125.00	€190.00

\*\* Some hazardous containers must be delivered direct ex/to vessel/train/barge on date of discharge/loading as per regulations.

\*\* Excludes any additional costs incurred for removal of container from the terminal on instruction of local competent authority

## Storage Charges - ALL GERMAN / AUSTRIAN INTERMODAL TERMINALS\*

Free period : Day of arrival/Laydown plus 3 calendar days free

Cargo Type	General Cargo		Hazardous Cargo**	
	20ft per day	40ft / 45ft per day	20ft per day	40ft / 45ft per day
Day 1-4	€0	€0	€0.00	€0.00
Day 5-14	€33	€44	€83.00	€94.00
Day 15-21	€44	€55	€94.00	€105.00
Day 22-50	€55	€100	€105.00	€150.00
Day 51 onwards	€75	€140	€125.00	€190.00

\* Frankfurt an der Oder excluded - see Poland tariffs hereunder.

\*\* Some hazardous containers must be delivered direct ex/to vessel/train/barge on date of discharge/loading as per regulations.

\*\* Excludes any additional costs incurred for removal of container from the terminal on instruction of local competent authority

## Storage Charges - ALL POLAND TERMINALS & FRANKFURT a/d ODER

Free period:	Day of Arrival/Laydown plus 6 calendar days free		Day of Arrival / Laydown free ONLY	
Cargo Type	General Cargo		Hazardous Cargo**	
Equipment Type	20ft per day	40ft / 45ft per day	20ft per day	40ft / 45ft per day
Day 1	€0	€0	€0.00	€0.00
Day 2-4	€0	€0	€120.00	€120.00
Day 5-7	€0	€0	€210.00	€210.00
Day 8-14	€33	€44	€310.00	€310.00
Day 15-21	€44	€55	€310.00	€310.00
Day 22-50	€55	€100	€310.00	€310.00
Day 51 onwards	€75	€140	€310.00	€310.00

## EUCON ADDITIONAL TARIFFS - WAITING TIME

	Free Period:	Additional Costs after Free Period:
Full Collections	One hour free at loading site	Thereafter €80 charge per hour (or part thereof)
Full Deliveries	One hour free at delivery site	Thereafter €80 charge per hour (or part thereof)
Multiple Collections	1 hour free 1st loading site thereafter 30 mins per site	Thereafter €80 charge per hour (or part thereof)
Multiple Deliveries	1 hour free 1st delivery site thereafter 30 mins per site	Thereafter €80 charge per hour (or part thereof)

## EUCON ADDITIONAL TARIFFS - REEFER CHARGES

	Free Period:	Additional Costs after Free Period:
Eucon Reefers Import	Day of arrival plus one day free	€80 per day including plug in, electricity, monitoring and storage
Eucon Reefers Export	Day of shipping plus one day free	€80 per day including plug in, electricity, monitoring and storage

## EUCON ADDITIONAL TARIFFS - DETENTION CHARGES

In cases where clients are carrying out own haulage, the equipment must be returned to Eucon care within 3 days of lifting empty or laden.
A charge of <b>€25 per day from day 4 onwards applies</b> invoiced to freight payer.

## EUCON ADDITIONAL TARIFFS - DUNNAGE/CLEANING CHARGES

After discharge of cargo, Eucon equipment must be in a clean and empty standard allowing immediate use. In cases where units are soiled, left with dunnage or need cleaning, the following criteria applies:
<i>Cleaning costs determined on a case by case basis factoring in level of wash required, empty kms due to loss of backload, empty loadings at depot and cost for disposal of any dunnage. Freight payer will be held liable for all costs incurred.</i>

## EUCON ADDITIONAL TARIFFS - DRAWBACK CHARGES

Lo/Lo €120 per container (a) returned to terminal for temporary storage (b) withdrawn from terminal before export.
<b>NO FREE TIME.</b> Daily storage per day as per Import Storage Tariff per equipment type
Reefer containers plus daily reefer plug in and monitoring charges as per import reefer tariff.
Wasted Haulage Cost additional as advised by Eucon transport team.